� Any further dividend received on such shares shall 
be credited to the IEPF Fund.

35 	� Transfer of Physical Share Certificates 
to Unclaimed Suspense Account in 
Electronic Mode

� During the year, the Share Allotment and Transfer 
Committee in its Meeting held on 12th May, 2017, 
transferred 2,27,100 (Two Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand 

and One Hundred Only) Equity Shares of the Company 
into Unclaimed Share Suspense Account in terms of 
Regulation 39(4) read with Schedule VI to the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015. These Equity Shares were lying with the Company